ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN

ATTACHMENT 8
( ) EXCESS OF $25,000 AND CUMULATIVE PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF $50,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND
EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON SCHOOL FUND TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS
UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.
IT_1115 5 . . Page: 1
FIELDSDM Milwaukee Public Schools Date  01/27/2021
Denise M Fields bplusprod Time  15:32:22
Monthly Grant Awards
For the Period January 1, 2021 Thru January 26, 2021
Total
Funder Proposal Awarded Abstract
Wisconsin DPI WI DPI Fresh Fruits and Vegetables 1,349,976  Grant fundswill allow participating schools to provide their students and classroom teachers
(Nutrition) 2nd allocation with afree fresh fruit or vegetable snack, accompanied by a brief nutrition lesson, two days per
week.
Target Corp Target Y outh Soccer Grant (LaFollette) 1,000 Grant funds will be used to provide cleats for playersin the soccer program. By having cleats,
students would have a more equitable experience in playing other teams who are fully
equipped to play.
Wisconsin DPI WI DPI Raobotics League Participation 5,000 Grant funds will be used for Obama High School Robotics Team 1 to participate in
(Obama 1) competitions and purchase supplies.
Wisconsin DPI WI DPI Robotics League Participation 5,000 Grant funds will be used for Obama High School Robotics Team 2 to participate in
Grant (Obama 2) competitions and purchase supplies.
Wisconsin DPI WI DPI Robotics League Participation 5,000 Grant funds will be for Obama High School Robotics Team 3 to participate in competitions and
Grant (Obama 3) purchase supplies.
Wisconsin DPI WI DPI Robotics League Participation 5,000 Grant funds will be used for Bay View High School students to participate in robotics
Grant (Bay View High) competition and purchase supplies.
Wisconsin DPI WI DPI Grant Robotics League 5,000 Grant funds will be used for Golda Meir School Robotics Team 1 to participate in league
Participation Grant (Meir 1) competitions and purchase supplies.
Wisconsin DPI WI DPI Robotics L eague Participation 5,000
Grant (Meir 3) Grant funds will be used for Golda Meir School Robotics Team 3 to participate in league
Wisconsin DPI WI DPI Robotics L eague Participation 5,000 competitions and purchase supplies.
Grant (Meir 2) Grant funds will be used for Golda Meir School Robotics Team 2 to participate in league
Wisconsin DPI WI DPI Robotics L eague Participation 5,000 competitions and purchase supplies.
Grant (Meir 4) Grant funds will be used for Golda Meir School Robotics Team 4 to participate in league
Wisconsin DPI WI DPI Robotics League Participation 5,000 competitions and purchase supplies.

Grant (Riverside)

1,395,976

Grant funds will be used for Riverside High School's robotics team to participate in the robotics
league competition and purchase supplies.





